DESCRIPTION
MICRO SWITCH SX Series is a premium
subminiature snap-action switch from
the family of S series subminiature
basic switches. Although small in size,
the SX Series is rated for controlling
electrical loads ranging from logic-level/
computer-based circuits to limited

D.T.	 •	 Differential Travel
O.P.	 •	 Operating Position
TABLE 3. MICRO SWITCH SX SERIES ORDER GUIDE • PIN PLUNGER
Catalog
Listing
Recommended
For
Electrical
Data and
UL Codes
O.F.
N [oz]
R.F.
min.
N [ oz]
P.T.
max.
mm [in]
O.T.
min.
mm [in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P. *
mm [in]
311SX1-T
3,43 mm
[0.135 in]
straight lever
5 A
A
0,49
[1.76]
0,09
[0.32]
1,65
[0.065]
0,36
[0.014]
0,51
[0.020]
8,43 mm
±1,14 mm
[0.332 in ±0.045 in]
313SX1-T
3,43 mm
[0.135 in]
straight lever
with gold
contacts
1 A
D
0,49
[1.76]
0,09
[0.32]
1,65
[0.065]
0,36
[0.014]
0,51
[0.020]
8,43 mm ±1,14 mm
[0.332 in ±0.045 in]
311SX2-T
12,8 mm
[0.505 in]
straight lever
5 A
A
0,31

D.T.	 •	 Differential Travel
O.P.	 •	 Operating Position
TABLE 4. MICRO SWITCH SX SERIES ORDER GUIDE • PIN PLUNGER
Catalog Listing Recommended For
Electrical Data
and UL Codes
O.F.
N [oz]
R.F. min.
N [ oz]
P.T. max.
mm [in]
O.T. min.
mm [in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P. *
mm [in]
12SX2-T Bifurcated gold contacts
0.01 A
H
0.7 to 1,39 [2.5 to 5] 0,28 [1] 0,51 [0.02] 0,1 [0.004] 0,051 [0.002] 8,13 [0.32]
3SX1-T
Gold-plated contacts
(1SX type)
1 A
D
1,39 [5] 0,28 [1] 0,51 [0.02] 0,1 [0.004] 0,13 [0.005] 8,13 [0.32]
12SX1-T Enhanced reliability (gold bifurcated contacts)
1 A
D
1,39 [5] 0,28 [1] 0,51 [0.02] 0,1 [0.004] 0,076 [0.003] 8,13 [0.32]
12SX3-T Lowest differential travel, bifurcated gold contacts
1 A
H
1,39 [5] 0,28 [1] 0,51 [0.02] 0,1 [0.004] 0,025 [0.001] 8,13 [0.32]
13SX21-T Gold-plated contacts (11SX type)
1 A
D
1,39 [5] 0,28 [1] 0,51 [0.02] 0,1 [0.004] 0,051 [0.002] 8,13 [0.32]
23SX39-T
(MS24547-2)
MIL-PRF-8805,  gold contacts,  82°C [180°F] max. use
1 A
D
1,39 [5] 0,28 [1] 0,51 [0.02] 0,1 [0.004] 0,13 [0.005] 8,13 [0.32]
23SX39-T2
(MS24547-5)
MIL-PRF-8805, gold contacts, 82°C [180°F] max. use
1 A
D
1,39 [5] 0,28 [1] 0,51 [0.02] 0,1 [0.004] 0,13 [0.005] 8,13 [0.32]
93SX39-T
(M8805/109-03)
0.156 in wide, gold contacts, 82°C [180°F]
1 A
D
1,39 [5] 0,28 [1] 0,51 [0.02] 0,1 [0.004] 0,13 [0.005] 8,13 [0.32]
411SX21-T
(M8805/106-01)
204°C [400°F] for 100 hours
2 A
G
1,39 [5] 0,28 [1] 0,51 [0.02] 0,1 [0.004] 0,13 [0.005] 8,13 [0.32]
413SX21-T
(M8805/106-02)
204°C [400°F] for 100 hours
1 A
L
1,39 [5] 0,28 [1] 0,51 [0.02] 0,1 [0.004] 0,051 [0.002] 8,13 [0.32]
11SX1-T Lowest differential travel
3 A
E